Colclasure, James

From:

Krivit, Dan <Dan.Krivit@Foth.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, August 20, 2014 4:52 PM

To:

Gates, Jim

Cc:

Shuros, Warren A; Casmer, Deb

Subject:

Bloomington proposal - Foth rates for key team members

Attachments:

Attachment 2 - Rates for Key Team Members.docx

Jim,

Attached is our billing rate schedule for Foth team members. The list represents the pool of Foth staff resources we may draw from. Not all staff listed will necessarily be used, depending on the final scope of work for each Phase.

Please feel free to call me if you have any questions or need more information.

Thanks again for the opportunity.

Dan Krivit, Senior Project Manager Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC Eagle Point II 8550 Hudson Boulevard North, Suite 105

Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Direct Phone: (651) 288-8509 / Cell Phone: (612) 616-7739 General Phone: (651) 288-8550 / Fax: (651) 288-8552

Dan.Krivit@Foth.com http://www.Foth.com

Go Green, keep it on the screen. Please do not print this email unless necessary.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This communication including any attachments, (E-mail) is confidential and may be proprietary, privileged or otherwise protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender, permanently delete this E-Mail from your system and destroy any copies. Any use of this E-Mail, including disclosure, distribution or replication, by someone other than its intended recipient is prohibited.

This E-Mail has the potential to have been altered or corrupted due to transmission or conversion. It may not be appropriate to rely upon this E-Mail in the same manner as hardcopy materials bearing the author's original signature or seal.

Attachment 2

City of Bloomington Organized Collection Implementation Consulting Services	
Rates for Key Team Members*	
Team Member	Rate
Dale Tranter, Client Team Leader	\$168
Warren Shuros, Client Director	\$168
Mark Knoff, Technical Input	\$168
Dan Krivit, Senior Project Manager	\$140
Kurt Klein, Lean Project Delivery Facilitator	\$150
Jennefer Klennert, Technical Consultant	\$116
Felipe Ortega, Data Gathering	\$82
Debra Casmer, Project Administrative Specialist	\$88
Roni Oman, Administrative Assistant	\$72

^{*}Foth reserves the right to adjust these rates on an annual basis.